

ITEM NO.1605

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 401/2026

SUSHMITA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 38798/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 38799/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR
Ms. Preeti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Virender Kr Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 23rd March, 2026.
2. In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in the Divorce Case registered as M.P. Case No. 873/2025 titled as "Suraj Singh vs. Sushmita Singh" pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court at Deoria (U.P.).

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA KOHLI)
BRANCH OFFICER