

ITEM NO.1617

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.401/2026

SUSHMITA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 38798/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 38799/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 23-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Service of notice upon respondent be awaited for two more weeks.
2. List on 10.04.2026.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)