

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No. 401/2026

SUSHMITA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 38798/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 38799/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 23-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR
Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) As per office report, though served, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent.
- 2) In the interest of justice, awaiting representation, list after two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR